Metropolitan Nashville and Davidson
County, TN

Legislation Text

File #: RS2023-2202, Version: 1

A resolution approving amendment one to a grant from the Tennessee Emergency Management Agency to the
Metropolitan Government, acting by and through the Department of Finance, to provide for reimbursement of
COVID related eligible expenses pursuant to Presidential Disaster Declaration number FEMA-4514-DR-TN.

WHEREAS, the Metropolitan Government, acting by and through the Department of Finance, previously
entered into a grant agreement with the Tennessee Emergency Management Agency to provide for
reimbursement of COVID related eligible expenses pursuant to Presidential Disaster Declaration number
FEMA-4514-DR-TN and approved by RS2021-1202; and,

WHEREAS, the parties wish to amend the grant agreement to increase the amount of the grant by
$18,700,238.44 from $14,944,140.20 to $33,644,378.64, a copy of which amendment one is attached hereto;
and,

WHEREAS, it is to the benefit of the citizens of The Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson
County that amendment one be approved.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE METROPOLITAN GOVERNMENT OF
NASHVILLE AND DAVIDSON COUNTY:

Section 1. That amendment one to the grant by and between the Tennessee Emergency Management
Agency and the Metropolitan Government, acting by and through the Department of Finance, to provide for
reimbursement of COVID related eligible expenses pursuant to Presidential Disaster Declaration number
FEMA-4514-DR-TN, a copy of which amendment one is attached hereto and incorporated herein, is hereby
approved, and the Metropolitan Mayor is authorized to execute the same.

Section 2. That this resolution shall take effect from and after its adoption, the welfare of The Metropolitan
Government of Nashville and Davidson County requiring it.

Analysis

This resolution approves amendment one to a grant from the Tennessee Emergency Management Agency to
the Department of Finance. The original agreement was approved by Resolution No. RS2021-1202. The grant
is used to provide for reimbursement of COVID related eligible expenses pursuant to Presidential Disaster
Declaration number FEMA-4514-DR-TN.

The amendment increases the amount of the grant by $18,700,238.44, from $14,944,140.20 to
$33,644,378.64. There is no change to the term of the grant.

Metropolitan Nashville and Davidson County, TN Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/19/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

